HUC 16-EHALFEN UNIVERSAL CONNECTION
CONCRETE
FEd
FEd
FEd
2 © 2016 HALFEN · HUC 16-E · www.halfen.com
HALFEN HUC UNIVERSAL CONNECTION
System Description

bending roll diameter [mm]
bending angle
Order example:
Socket geometry Welding note
Flash butt welding in accordance
with EN ISO 17660-1 is mandatory
for factory-welded butt-joints on HSC
anchors when welding special lengths
and designs.
The EN ISO 17660-1 guidelines are
generally only valid for predominantly
static loads. For fatigue susceptible
building elements a distinct decrease
in fatigue strength of the B500B
reinforcement should be taken into
account.
Please contact HALFEN Technical Sup-
port if you require technical assistance
for your individual projects.
Dimensions, geometric requirements
HSC-B Bolt Minimum distances Hole
diameter
ds
[mm] [-]
aij,edge
[mm]
aij
[mm]
u
[mm]
max dL
[mm]
12 M 12 40 30 21 13
16 M 16 50 38 21 17
20 M 20 63 48 27 21
25 M 27 86 66 36 28.5
Maximum bolt screw depth
HSC-B
L1 [mm]
ds [mm]
12 16.5
16 22.5
20 28.5
25 36.0
Maximum preload stresses [kN]
M 12 31.1
M 16 58.6
M 20 91.6
M 27 173.3
min 1 ds
L1
dL
u
aij
aij
aij
aij, edge
aij, edge
9© 2016 HALFEN · HUC 16-E · www.halfen.com
HALFEN HUC UNIVERSAL CONNECTION
HALFEN HSC-B Concrete Steel Connection
DIN EN 1992-1-1 and DIN EN 1993-1-1
are applicable for design and calcula-
tion. The German Approval regulates